Assignment ID: TMI71655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fedson, Inc.		02/29/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Reacx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	1544 Riverview Circle E
City:	Ripon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95366
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4102980	PROBUPHINE
Registration Number:	5492404	PRONEURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2034984347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034984347

Email: fduffin@wiggin.com Francis J Duffin **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Wiggin and Dana LLP

Address Line 2: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32350.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS DUFFIN
SIGNATURE:	FRANCIS DUFFIN
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=CON Fedson to Reacx#page1.tif source=CON Fedson to Reacx#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0702

900838321

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FEDSON, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FEDSON, INC." TO "REACX

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024, AT 2:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7254380 8100 SR# 20240801584 Authentication: 202929564 Date: 03-01-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0703 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:41 PM 02/29/2824
FILED 02:41 PM 02/29/2024
SR 20248801584 - FR Number 7254388

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the corporation is Fedson, Inc.
2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof numbered FIRST summed as follows: The name of the corporation is Reacx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation").	
3. Sect	That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
	By: Somina Loske' Authorized Officer
	Name: Dominic Leslie, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0704

Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/05/2024